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Tariff No. 2  2nd Revised Page No. 7 

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237 

Registered Trade Name: WM – Healthcare Solutions of Washington 

Item 30  

Rate Schedule (Biomedical Waste except Pathological and Chemotherapy Wastes) – Price per Gallon 
 

Gallons         Price per Gallon 

 50 or less       $ 1.45  

 51-100        $ 1.10 

 101-200       $ 0.80  

 201-400       $ 0.60  

 401-600       $ 0.48 

 601-800       $ 0.36 

 801-1,000       $ 0.30 

 1,001-2,000       $ 0.28 

 2,001 +       $ 0.25  

Note 1:  Rates to be charged shall be based upon the total number of gallons per pickup, excluding containers 

rated under Item 90 which are charged at a flat rate per container. Rates shown above include 

appropriate/compliant containers as reflected in Item 15 and one approved liner/bag for each container. Rates 

stated in this Item are in addition to the charges specified in Items 60, 70 and 80. 

 

Note 2: On call service is available with a $20.00 setup/delivery fee. (see Item 80) 

 

Note 3: If waste is not accessible or a pickup is not needed (due to no fault or negligence on part of the 

Company) on a regular scheduled collection day a minimum pickup fee of $20.00 will be assessed.  

 

Note 4: Special Events/Convention/One-Time Service/Island Services available with a $95.00 setup/delivery fee 

(see Item 80) (C) 

 

Note 5: Services requested by customer and accepted by Company for Saturdays or Holidays will be assessed a 

$250 service fee for off-hours services in addition to other applicable charges.  

Item 60 – Delinquent Fees 

In addition to the rates and charges shown herein, a late charge in the amount of one percent (1%) will be added 

to any account which remains unpaid at the time of the next regular billing. 

Item 70 – Special Handling or Packaging Charges 

The following charges will be assessed when the carrier is required to provide special handling or packaging 

because of the improper packaging of the material shipped by the generator; the shipment of improper waste 

materials; overweight containers or the generator’s special loading requirements: 

Overweight Containers are charged at an additional: $12.00 per occurrence per container. 

Other improperly packaged containers listed in Item 20 (part 8 letters d and e) are charged $50.00 per container 

plus any other costs incurred to insure unacceptable waste is handled in accordance with all pertinent 

regulations. 
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Tariff No. 2  Original Revised Page No. 8A 

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237 

Registered Trade Name: WM – Healthcare Solutions of Washington 

 

Item 95 (N) 

 

Rates for the Collection and Transportation of Biomedical Waste in, and Processing of, Re-Usable Sharps 

Containers – Prices per rack or boxes as noted:   

 

Biohazard Sharps Only 

Racks*     Collection/Disposal     Container Processing        Total per Rack 

1   $144.00 (N)   $178.20 (N)   $322.20 (N) 

2   $115.00 (N)   $178.20 (N)   $293.20 (N) 

3   $ 86.40 (N)   $178.20 (N)   $264.60 (N) 

4+   $ 72.00 (N)   $178.20 (N)   $250.20 (N) 

Small Box Service  $33.35 (N)   $9.90 (N)   $ 43.20 (N) 

Large Box Service  $62.35 (N)   $19.80 (N)   $ 82.15 (N) 

 

Item 96 (N) 

 

Sharps Co-Mingled with **State Only Dangerous (NON RCRA) Pharmaceuticals 

Items must be sent for incineration: 

 

Racks   Collection/Disposal  Container Processing Total per Rack  

1    $ 240.00 (N)   $178.20 (N)   $418.20 (N) 

**Services that include co-mingling of 'State Only Dangerous Pharmaceuticals' (NON RCRA) are available 

after a full assessment of Dangerous Waste Inventory Analysis.  Other analytical and training services are 

required to utilize these services, including Formulary Analysis.  Items are managed under the Department of 

Ecology's Interim Enforcement Policy, Conditional Exclusion, and/or Standard Dangerous Regulations. 

 

Sharps/Biohazard and Non Hazardous/State ONLY Dangerous Pharmaceutical Waste Co-Mingled in 

Disposable sharps container-(customer purchased sharps container) 

 

1-4 boxes   $69 per box (N) 

5+ boxes   $47 per box (N) 

 

Note 1: Waste Management will provide wheeled racks (racks hold up to 250 gallons depending on 

configuration and container sizes used) or other biohazard transport containers (23/30/43 gallon). The reusable 

sharps collection service includes an initial assessment to determine containers needed for the specific facility.  

Depending on the size of the facility, Reusable Sharps containers can take up to 8 weeks for delivery before 

services can begin. Sharps Containers are classified by the US Food and Drug Administration as Class 2 

medical devices. The processing of sharps containers includes special equipment and washing processes. 
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